
 

 

R O Y A L  S C H O O L S  M E M O R A N D U M  2 0 2 2  

SCHOOL: ROYAL SCHOOLS SKY CITY  

TO: ALL PARENTS 

FROM: MRS BOTES – EXECUTIVE PRINCIPAL 

SUBJECT: WELCOME 

DATE: JANUARY 11, 2022 

  

Dear Parent / Guardian, 

 

“I’ve always loved the first day of school better than the last day of school. Firsts are best because they beginnings.”- Jenny Han 
 
“I can do all things through Christ which strengthens me – Phillipians 4:13” 
 
 

Welcome back to all our parents and learners and a special welcome to all our new parents and learners. 

We had a very successful Orientation Day today and we know that all learners will fit right in. 

 

Just a few dates to diarize: 

 

- Schools open on 12 January 2022 at 07:30. No late coming please. 

- School will close at 13:30 on 12 January 2022 and 14 January 2022  

- School will close at 13:00 on 13 January 2022 

- School will close at 14:00 for the remainder of January except for Fridays where school closes at 13:30. 

- High School classes will end at 15:00 as from the 1st of February 2022 with the exception of Fridays where school will close at 

13:30. 

- High School Athletics Interhouse will take place on 19 January 2022 (more information will follow during the course of the week) 

- Primary School Athletics Interhouse will take place on 20 January 2022 (more information will follow during the course of the week) 

- Parents meet and greet (Parents to meet register teachers) as well as Open Day will take place on Saturday 15 January 2022. Meet 

and greet will be from 09:00 – 10:00. Open Day  09:00 – 12:00 

Kindly note that all Grade 1 learners must be collected from the register teachers on the sports field, to avoid them getting onto the incorrect 

transport. Please ensure that you arrange this with the transport drivers. 

 

We will send out contact details for our staff next week, but please take note of our SMT’s contact details below: 

 

Mrs E Botes – Executive Principal : ebotes@royalschools.co.za  0820623983 

Mr D Rossouw – High School Principal: drossouw@royalschools.co.za 0823119976 

Ms S Grieb – Primary School Principal: sgrieb@royalschools.co.za  0828822326 

Ms J Swart – Discipline Principal: jswart@royalschools.co.za  0729383814 

Ms A Pottier – Pre-School Principal: apottier@royalschools.co.za  0832728992 

Mr S Botes – High School Discipline: sbotes@royalschools.co.za  0615060639 

Mr L Mpele – Primary School Discipline: lmpele@royalschools.co.za 0787479832  

 

Kind regards 

 
 

Mrs E Botes 

Executive Principal 
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